

# Publisher Correction: Global absence and targeting of protective immune states in severe COVID-19

---

<https://doi.org/10.1038/s41586-021-03718-6>

---

Published online: 2 August 2021


---

Correction to: *Nature* <https://doi.org/10.1038/s41586-021-03234-7>

---

Published online 25 January 2021

---

 Check for updates

---

Alexis J. Combes, Tristan Courau, Nicholas F. Kuhn, Kenneth H. Hu, Arja Ray, William S. Chen, Nayvin W. Chew, Simon J. Cleary, Divyashree Kushnoor, Gabriella C. Reeder, Alan Shen, Jessica Tsui, Kamir J. Hiam-Galvez, Priscila Muñoz-Sandoval, Wandí S. Zhu, David S. Lee, Yang Sun, Ran You, Mélia Magnen, Lauren Rodriguez, K. W. Im, Nina K. Serwas, Aleksandra Leligdowicz, Colin R. Zamecnik, Rita P. Loudermilk, Michael R. Wilson, Chun J. Ye, Gabriela K. Fragiadakis, Mark R. Looney, Vincent Chan, Alyssa Ward, Sidney Carrillo, The UCSF COMET Consortium, Michael Matthay, David J. Erle, Prescott G. Woodruff, Charles Langelier, Kirsten Kangelaris, Carolyn M. Hendrickson, Carolyn Calfee, Arjun Arkal Rao & Matthew F. Krummel

---

In this Article, in the Methods section ‘Patients, participants, severity score and clinical data collection’, the word ‘mild–moderate’ should be replaced by ‘severe’ in the sentence ‘Patients classified as ... (typically five days or more)’. The corrected sentence should read: ‘Patients classified as having **severe** disease are patients who required intensive care and mechanical ventilation (typically five days or more)’. The Article has been corrected online.

© The Author(s), under exclusive licence to Springer Nature Limited 2021